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                                          ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-  2024 

DATE DAY EVENT 
3 April 2023 Monday Session Starts for LKG to XII 
3 April 2023 to 6 April 
2023 

Monday to Thursday Mahavira Jayanti Week 

10 April to 15 April 2023 Monday to Saturday Baisakhi Celebration with Hindi & Sanskrit Week,  
17 April to 22 April 2023 Monday to Saturday English Week 
22 April 2023 Saturday Earth Day For Classes LKG – XII , Poster Making 

Competition, cleanliness Drive on ‘Say No to 
Plastic’(Alternatives of plastic products)  

27 April 2023 Thursday Inter House Dance Competition 
01 May to 10 May 2023 Monday  to Wednesday Periodic Assessment –I for classes I to X & XII 
10 May 2023 Wednesday Last working day before summer vacations for classes 

LKG to VIII 
Family tree activity by UKG 

11 May to 30 May 2023 Thursday to Tuesday  Extra classes for IX, X and XII 
20 May 2023 Saturday PTM for PA 1 Result For Classes IX, X and XII 
22 May 2023 Monday International Day for Biological Diversity, Slogan and 

Painting Competition 
1 July 2023 Saturday School Reopen after Summer vacations 
3 July to 14 July 2023 Monday to Friday Eco Club Weeks/ Van Mahotsav Weeks- Planting drive, 

Poster Making Competition, Quiz Competition 
11 July 2023 Tuesday World Population Day- Classes IX to XII- Inter House 

Competition – Debate on Pros & Cons of Population. 
16 July 2023 to 21 July 
2023 

Monday to Saturday G-20 Activities – Classes VI to XII- Story Writing based 
on the India’s themes of G-20 

28 July 2023 Friday World Nature Conservation Day- awareness Drive on 
Wildlife Conservation 

31 July 2023 to 09 August 
2023 

Monday to Wednesday Periodic Assessment –2 for classes I to XII 

10 August 2023 Thursday International Biodiesel Day-Initiative Drive for Waste 
Composting, Cleanliness Drive for School  

11 August 2023 to 19 
August 2023 

Friday to Saturday  Celebration of Independence Day- During Assembly 
Narration of Contribution and Sacrifices done by 
Freedom Fighters. 
Class LKG to VIII- Drawing Competition 
Classes IX to XII – Essay/Poem writing Competition 

14 August 2022 Monday Special assembly on Independence Day 
19 August 2023 Saturday Akshay Urja Diwas – Minimum Waste Generation 
26 August 2023 Saturday PTM For PA 2 Result For Classes LKG to XII  
29 August 2023 Tuesday Rakhi Making Competition – Classes LKG to X 

National Sports Day 
Speech on Importance of Sports in making healthy 
lifestyle. 

2 September 2023 Saturday Founder’s Day – Exhibition of all Subjects   
5 September 2023 Tuesday Teachers’ Day Celebration 
6 September 2023 Wednesday Janamashtmi Celebration - Inter House Matki Phod 



Competition  
11 September to 26 
September 2023 

Monday to Tuesday Half Yearly Examination For Classes I to XII 

14 September 2023 Thursday Hindi Diwas 
Classes III to X  
Biography presentation of various Indian Poets 

16 September 2023 Saturday World’s Ozone Day 
Classes Nursery to XII  
Power Point Presentation on the importance of Ozone 
Layer for Mankind 

19 September to 28 
September 2023 

Tuesday to Thursday Paryushan Parv Week  

30 September 2023 Saturday Gandhi Jayanti celebration 
Debate on importance of Gandhian views on  
Education 

7 October 2023 Saturday PTM for Half yearly Examination for classes LKG to XII 
13 October 2023 Friday School One Day Picnic 
16 October 2023 Monday World’s Food Day 

Importance of Food conservation for the future 
generations 
Classes Nursery to VI - Poster making competition 
Classes VII to XII - Slogan writing competition 

17 October to 19 October 
2023 

Monday to Thursday Navratri & Dussehra celebration 
Group Dance competition 

25 October to 3 
November 2023 

Wednesday to Friday Art and Craft week For Festivals 
Diwali card making activity 
Candle and diya  decoration activity 

31 October 2023 Tuesday National Unity Day 
Essay writing competition “Importance of Unity in 
Diversity for Democratic Countries” 

4 November 2023 Saturday Deepotsava 
10 November 2023 Friday National Education Day(11th November) 

Classes V to VI  
Debate competition on Importance of Education in 
personal and national perspective 
Classes VII to XII  
Debate competition on Importance of Education in 
International Growth Perspective. 

16 November 2023 Thursday Special Assembly on Children’s Day 
G 20 activities 
Classes IX to XII  
Quiz on the G20 related events held under the 
Presidency of India 

23 November to 25 
November 2023 

Thursday to Saturday Sports Day 

27 November 2023 Monday National Constitutional Day(26th November) 
Classes Nursery to III 
Preamble reading & Oath taking ceremony to respect 
our constitution  
Classes IV to VIII 
Quiz competition based on Indian Constitution  
Classes IX to XII  
Debate competition on the importance of Constitution 
for the country 

30 November to 2 Thursday to Saturday School Educational Excursion 



December Classes IX to XII 
8 December 2023 Friday 10th December Human Rights Day 

Classes VI to XII  
Quiz competition on Human rights & duties given by 
Constitution of India 

11 December  to 
20 December 2023 
 

 Monday to Wednesday I Pre-Board Examination for class X & XII 
Periodic Assessment –III for class I to IX & XI 
 

22 December 2023 Friday Mathematics Day 
Classes Nursery to XII 
PPT presentation on Biography of Indian 
Mathematicians, their discoveries and contribution in 
India’s Growth & Development 

23 December 2023 Saturday Christmas celebration 
Classes Nursery to XII 
Competition for Christmas Tree decoration and 
Greeting card making 

26 December 2023 Monday Veer Bal Diwas celebration 
Classes Nursery to V - Viewing of movie Chaar 
Sahibzaade. 
Classes VI to VIII  
Story narration competition on the courage shown, 
sacrifices done & values learnt by the sacrifices done 
by Chaar Sahibzaade. 
Classes IX and X 
Essay writing competition on the values learnt by the 
sacrifices done by Chaar Sahibzaade. 
Classes XI and XII 
Poem recitation competition on the courage shown 
and sacrifice done by Chaar Sahibzaade. 

6 January 2024 Saturday Farewell of X and XII 
12 January 2024 
 

Friday Makarsankranti celebration (kite decoration) 
Makar Sankranti- Say No To Chinese Manjha- poster 
making 

20 January 2024 Saturday School Annual Day  
25 January 2024 Thursday Republic Day Celebration 

Sacrifices done by Freedom fighters  
Classes Nursery to VIII Drawing competition 
Classes IX and XII   Essay/Poem writing Competition 

29 January 2024 to 
3 February 2024 

Monday to  
Saturday 

English Week 

5 February 2024 to 
09 February 2024 

Monday to  
Friday 

Mathematics Week 

14 February 2024 Wednesday Basant Panchami 
Pooja to seek the blessing of Maa Saraswati 

20 February 2024 
onwards 

Tuesday Annual Examination  

 

 

 


